applications for water rights made by third parties in order to protect the District’s water rights.

The District is involved in several claims as the result of the normal conduct of District business.
District management believes that these will not have a material effect on the financial statements of
the District.

  33

UTE WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As of and for the years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021

NOTE M – RESTATEMENT OF NET POSITION

As a result of implementation of GASB Statement No. 87, Leases, net position as of December 31,
2020 has been restated as follows:

Net position at December 31, 2020 as previously reported 230,415,220$
Restatement to implement GASB Statement No. 87 6,849

Total Restatement 6,849

Net position at December 31, 2020 as restated 230,422,069$

Originally
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Leases Receivable, due within one year -$   93,020$   93,020$
Leases Receivable, due in more than one year -   152,799   152,799.0
Lease-related deferred inflows of resources -   (238,970)   (238,970)

Total Adjustments 6,849

Net Position 230,415,220$   6,849$   230,422,069$

Originally
Reported Adjustments As Restated

2020 Miscellaneous Income 382,893$   (3,354)$   379,539$
2019 Adjustment to implement beginning balances 10,203

Total Adjustments 6,849
Net Position 230,415,220$   6,849$   230,422,069$

  34

This page intentionally left blank.

  35

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION – FINANCIAL

  36

UTE WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

SCHEDULES OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES – BUDGET AND ACTUAL
(NON-GAAP BUDGETARY BASIS)

For the years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021

2022

Budgeted Amounts Actual  Variance with

Original Final Amounts Final Budget
REVENUES
  Tap connection fees 4,200,000$   4,200,000$   5,290,875$   1,090,875$
  Water sales 18,600,000   18,600,000   18,817,660   217,660
  Service charges 223,000   223,000   230,188   7,188
  Other operating revenues 100,000   100,000   254,865   154,865
  Miscellaneous revenues 213,000   213,000   417,158   204,158
  Investment income 200,000   200,000   (783,206)   (983,206)
  Proceeds from disposal of capital assets 10,000   10,000   2,500   (7,500)
  Property taxes -   -   118   118

TOTAL REVENUES 23,546,000   23,546,000   24,230,158   684,158

EXPENDITURES
  Operating expenditures:
   Water supply and treatment 2,556,413   2,556,413   2,932,474   (376,061)
   Transmission and distribution 5,137,074   5,137,074   5,138,444   (1,370)
   Engineering and construction 1,249,629   1,249,629   1,051,438   198,191
   Administration 2,183,635   2,183,635   1,964,658   218,977
   Finance and accounting 1,820,662   1,820,662   1,861,031   (40,369)
   Treasurer' s fees -   -   2   (2)
  Capital expenditures:
   Water supply and treatment 5,328,900   5,328,900   2,775,885   2,553,015
   Transmission and distribution 1,243,750   1,243,750   1,388,706   (144,956)
   Engineering and construction 3,983,500   3,983,500   3,289,361   694,139
   Administration -   -   18,119   (18,119)
   Finance and accounting 22,000   22,000   100,195   (78,195)
   Purchase of land and water rights -   -   -   -
  Unallocated:

   Bond principal payments 13,500,000   13,500,000   13,500,000   -
   Interest on debt 259,400   259,400   236,342   23,058
   Contingency 600,000   600,000   -   600,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 37,884,963   37,884,963   34,256,655   3,628,308
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF
   REVENUES OVER
   (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (14,338,963)$ (14,338,963)$ (10,026,497)$   4,312,466$

Adjustments - budgetary basis to GAAP basis 16,874,711

   CHANGE IN NET POSITION - (GAAP Basis) 6,848,214$

  37

UTE WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

SCHEDULES OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES – BUDGET AND ACTUAL
(NON-GAAP BUDGETARY BASIS) – continued

For the years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021

2021

Budgeted Amounts Actual  Variance with

Original Final Amounts Final Budget
REVENUES
  Tap connection fees 3,850,000$   3,850,000$   5,418,500$   1,568,500$
  Water sales 18,200,000   18,200,000   18,883,187   683,187
  Service charges 221,000   221,000   197,985   (23,015)
  Other operating revenues 100,000   100,000   104,046   4,046
  Miscellaneous revenues 186,000   186,000   351,971   165,971
  Investment income 350,000   350,000   (25,286)   (375,286)
  Proceeds from disposal of capital assets 10,000   10,000   78,795   68,795
  Property taxes -   -   (252)   (252)

TOTAL REVENUES 22,917,000   22,917,000   25,008,946   2,091,946

EXPENDITURES
  Operating expenditures:
   Water supply and treatment 2,347,567   2,347,567   2,461,148   (113,581)
   Transmission and distribution 4,753,056   4,753,056   4,681,934   71,122
   Engineering and construction 1,021,522   1,021,522   980,481   41,041
   Administration 2,004,332   2,004,332   1,816,725   187,607
   Finance and accounting 1,834,971   1,834,971   1,745,446   89,525
   Treasurer' s fees -   -   (2)   2
  Capital expenditures:
   Water supply and treatment 5,499,689   5,499,689   3,286,750   2,212,939
   Transmission and distribution 983,600   983,600   1,041,956   (58,356)
   Engineering and construction 3,032,500   3,032,500   2,300,226   732,274
   Administration 2,600   2,600   915   1,685
   Finance and accounting 4,500   4,500   4,638   (138)
   Purchase of land and water rights -   -   -   -
  Unallocated:

   Bond principal payments 1,090,000   1,090,000   1,090,000   -
   Interest on debt 535,150   535,150   533,697   1,453
   Contingency 600,000   600,000   -   600,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 23,709,487   23,709,487   19,943,914   3,765,573
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF
   REVENUES OVER
   (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (792,487)$   (792,487)$   5,065,032$   5,857,519$

Adjustments - budgetary basis to GAAP basis 2,505,849

   CHANGE IN NET POSITION - (GAAP Basis) 7,570,881$

  38

This page intentionally left blank.

39

Ute Water Conservancy District

Statistical Section

40

STATISTICAL SECTION

 This part of Ute Water Conservancy District’s annual comprehensive financial report
presents detailed information as a context for understanding what the information in the financial
statements and note disclosures say about the District’s overall financial health.